
' I 

) 

' . 

. / 
J : 

/ 

----~--~~--~-------------------------------------------------------------

Oist.-ibution: 
~t;nto • - 5~311 
NRC POR 
local POR 
ocs 

December· 14, 1963 HII IIQ R/ r 

Docket No. 50-320 

11r. B. K. Kanga, Director 
Three Mile Island Unit 2 
GPU rluclear Corporation 
P.O. Box 480 
4iddlctown , PA 17057 

Dca r ~1r. Kanga: 

nil Site R/f 
UJSnyder 
lBarrett 
TCPoindexter 
M~lasnik 
RAWeller 
PGI"t'lflt 
Arasano (TMI Site) 
JWiebe (TMI Site) 
LChandler, ELO 
IE ( 5) 
TBarnhart (4) 
lSchneider 
JSaltzman, AIG 
ACRS (16} 
OPA 
ROiggs 
IIRDenton 
ARosenthal, ASlAB 

S!Jbject: Three Hile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 Rlazo, ASLAP 
Operating License No. DPR-73 M-town Office 
Docket No. 50-320 
license Amend~nt No. 22 

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 22 
to Facility Operating license No. OPR-73. This amendment is in response to 
your request dated Hay 27, 1983 {4410-83-L-0084). 

This ar:lCndr~nt consists of the deletion of Section 2.E{3) of your facility 
operating license which required suitable tankage, that could be used to 
stot·e waste water frcn THI-2, be at an appropriate state of readiness 
should this stora~~ become necessary. 

He have detemined that the amendment involves an action that is insignifi­
cant fron the standpoint of environmental impact and that there is reasonable 
assurance that the health anJ safety of the public will not be endangered by 
this action. 

Having nadc this dctennination, \·..e have further concluded that pursuant to 
10 CFR 51.5(d)(4) an environmental impact statement, negative declaration 
or environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with 
the issuance of this amendnent • 

8312210020 831214 
PDR ADOCK 05000320 
P PDR 

omcr• ... !~~.~£~.=.~~~... . .. ~t~?-'~~~... ..! .... ~~~.:.~::.'.... /Pi.l~.~~,V~ ........................ ........................ . ...................... . 
' · 7tPoindexter;bg RAWeller BJSnydl;' 

SURNAME ~ •.• , •t•• •••••••••••••• •••••••••• •••••••••••••• •• ••• •••••• •.•••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

O~TE . ~~.?.(.(.?.!.~~..... .. .... }?.(l.t.f.~~ ...... ~.?.ti.Y~~.. . 1 ~!... .. !.~~....... . ..................................................................... .. 
NRC rORM JUI \10·80) tlACM 0140 OFFICIAL R ECORD C OPY 



. . 
" . 1 . 1 .1n1cl - .!-

•:•J"l •'S L'~" t 11c ' l() t ic'~ of Issuancn 1lc1'''~ ~en fonld t'dcd to thl! 1ffice of the 
rCd\' l'Jl ~C.i iSt~t· for flul· l'fc<Hfon ir ~ 11" (""~:o :ission's r!JXt t'ont"l) 
rrrl:,·~L :;LTI<)Tf{ not ict:' . 

=-nc 1 OSUI'C'S: 

l. ·. ·n'l h<'nt ~I) . ........ to ' 111- :' :; 
". ~ft'tv rv tilu~tiot~ 

cc: J. qt1 rtcn 
u. ~ vrnn 

J. Li! rson 
Scrvict~ ": istrihut iou List 

(sec att<lct.c:i) 

OHIC( . ...................... • 

Sincerely, 

/S/ Richard A. Weller 
fot· 

l"f'llJ •·l J. Sllydet· , PrCI'lrJ•' ,) i rt•ctot· 
Tl1t·~e ''ile tslanJ PrC''Irrt• t :lfficc 
1ffict~ o'" 'l11c lcdr "cactot· q~~Jtl lation 

SURH-.tWf . ....................... . 

DATI! . ...................... .. 

NRC FORM 318 ( 10 eel) NRCW 0240 OFFICIAl. RECORD COPY 



)r. ·.., ~ -...t\ "":J" ~ .. 
=e;,~rJ' ~~t~ t ~:~J· ~r. :e; ' ~" ' 
J . ~ \ .,.-: 't.i" ~r;. ':. ~.: r 1 ·:~~t s\ • "'~ 
'))' : .. ,., ~ ... t ... Jt 
''~; ~ ~ ~~ Js~ 1. ~! ' !!:~ 

'e.,.f"' ... .; •e. :: '$ ..; ... 

!~- ~ · '~"l: · .~ :.~: :~ 
?.:.: : ; -e:·t,.: ; : 
· ·tv. : ·.s\t, "~ ""' " 

"\ : Jr •. : ,. 
!J~ 1 "\ ' S!".t.! ' lf . ... .!~t 
:: :~, , JJ·t~ · J~: • :, ... ) ~~ ; 

,,:. ... ,: :-,,.~ · 

··~C ' ttr ~t;~' t•:,..- : ..:~'\S .. J" 
•• ,~ , ~:!:~. J • ::~: ! 

~~ ;,.~f" '' ' ~ }· : " 
~~~'"'\!"~t'Yf .w!;f 
~!~~ , : ~! 1 f!/ 1,..; ~· :t~s · n~ 

~:Jr : : tf'\t 1 

'");""'~ • ... ,t,.•fr 

: s\ i!!~ · !!!~r·t · ~~·t•t 

: · : .. •fc ... ···• ....... '< e 
~:· : .. : . 

.... ,..,. .. , : ...... ;. )! 

!.,. • r:,....f"":) ' ::4 
• . • -:' tt r = •f" 

... t•::: .:. •• 
~ J~t · ,. ~e .. ; 

~ -t .. ... ,f ....... : ... .. 4 ;t. . ')-: 
.. ... ., . .... !.-1,.. . -: : ~ ! ... : 

• .. : .. :- ... : ;t . ..~ · .. ... 
•J S-. • r f!.: • • • 

~-::~• : i•·t~ . j r : ~ :t•t · ~~ ! •Jr! 't·e' 
•.:..c ' ur : t;• · 1~:· 1 :~-· n · •,. 

·· ~ -·~;!: ~. ' . :::~: 

.:!: -: c ... ,e~ ' , .. : . :, .. , ... q :::tt '•~• · 
.:. \JC tt,. =e; ... ·t~ : ... :.;~~,s·:--

4iS~ ' ~7~:~. J :. :::': 

· ~ -: --•!l' • 
··~C .,, ;t~~ s ~ . .. . 

... .. -t• . ::~ ··~ ·-: 
··: :: 

~, . tr• , " : t•fA: : 'f' 

; -r ~s ·.: ... 
• .. t' • · ': f • . .. trc• 

: s.: .. ·~ ·:~ ~! , :~ • ss : ·t' 
) ~ ~~ . . :;~ 
"'tr' · , :~ r;. ~! , ~·: a. · 2~~ 

~o·· : " '"""':". : -.~·"':t--t~n. 
:J~:~ · n :J~~t; ~~•r: :• :~~ ' '' ~c ·t,.~ 
:4~: .. •~ :~v~~, : : w--~·~~\f 
:-- : ~ ! t~~ ~J''f: : :r,t!S 
4i'' · l:J,.,. '~ · -·~ t 

: 1~:--·~ =~Ynt/ }# 1 - ~t l 1 ~-er;e ~c 1 : ... ,.,.f1·t~: 
· : ~r· ~,JSf . :~~~ • 
;, .•• ~ v•r•t: ;!~!!!S ..... ,..~ ... ... ,..;. :::: 

~ .. , • r: r:-!"!1 ~ : ... -: ~!-:~ · :"" :;e .. c1 :: : .. ' ·ct 
::: :;~r-: • ... t• : ... 

•"'~ · ~ : _.· · : , ... ; : ' ,~ ... :'; r 

:: • • -~ ~ ~~~ j :re~~! 
; .. .. ' i:t :n1J, '· ~ ~~ 

• • ~ ~~ ~ :~ ... ~ ••. : 't:::r 
: ~'!t . ; # : J: ' t: · ~~ ~·~~!~: ·:· 
: t::~~·-·: · ' .... · · : --e ... :! · 'esc ... "'-:es 
' : :c, ~.o:~; 

. .. J,.. ... ·~: .. r;. '.: . . ,:'i' 

''": .. ,s s 
~ '' •c t ~ .. ~,.vtr-,n.-t""tl' ,,JI":",,'i 
: e:~,~-•": ' ' :~vtr~r.·t~:J ~ ~escwr~es 
' .; 3~ · :~6) 
- t~· ~ s:~"'~· '' ···~~ 

I • ~. t. - ~ ~ ... f\ , l \ '· . _,: 

• •Ill~ St•Dt, 5tte ~'"JJP 
:J. S. l!~o~~t.-t'nt ' ' lnf•J1 
~ ~ . a;, . ~:1 
" t.:~!le • ,.,n. ~~ t •;t, i .'J~' 

: ,. ~ J J . "; ~J'' 
~ « . t \ton ~~ ·~rft ~. f · , · t~j ~ ... ·~~l~\ 
·.r.:J 

~ :t~Jr~-•~: l • ~ -~~~ . 
• JS .. '"')t.:n. ""' •. : ... s.: ~ 

, ,• tt .t~ . :lC~J!~t 
1 ~: :J•ty .locr•:·~~ 
;t~ns,l\l~IJ ~tJ~t' ~ ••trt 
. n•.,~""\'!t ~Jr•. =': •..,:: .. 

;~~C:.' ~~~rL ;J I :4~'J ' 
• .,t ;Atr•o : 
31~ "lr>et s: 
•Jrr•\our?. '~ .,4 :~ 

,~~fr~ 9 . Sar\J~ 
=Jbcec• \ 4t:cJ• 
~~c'tJr =?••- ~f "f~J! 1~ ~ ~t ~ , , ·~~ 
•.. n ~• :~J 
• 110 •CO~~un~ !~~ 
:e:•tlJa. -: :~s·: 

" 't"Jt l :"urt"">! I ', :\ J 
~:--,.~ "' 
. J:; .. , 1 ,.., : ~ : • 
:~· · J!c 1 o~•1. =l 

:~ ' !t :-j: 
• l l ,. 

. •,!.a • · . 'tt'e 
: : :~ -e~• :l~t ;~ . 
:1 ' t·~~.·tt ; 1

, , : 

"ar .. l''\ : .. t .. t\ 
~::: 3rJ~''r~ ··~-tct 
:• t 'let l'"'t. ;1 ' 1 t ~~ 

~.,.. :.tt 
. ~J / J1 1 t 1 ~~ . 
:::e~s .~A ·~JI~ 

J 3. L•ttr·•~. :s~~·~• 
3tr ' •c~.:srJt l s •• • :•~•" 
Z6 ~ro•o..•1 
~-~ .. or~. ~' · ~cc : 

•I ~fr A . : : ,.t• . ·)n,,..-, ... !~.,. ':tl!t 
: e:Jr~·ent :' .~s: · :e 
~ :~t ·~•'"'! :~~!~~. ·:~~ r · .;r 
-s.-··~:t.~r;. ,.: · .... ... 

t-:-tr-: ' ! .. ~~~·: 
::.r~ ,, s~ct~l 1 \~r~ 
.:~:~ ~ctr~, ·c- "'~i, 

~r: • ' ~f)f'\ : ~Jrt~ ~: 
... ,~:'tt~ .. "· ,~ . ·;~· 

'o:e~~ L . '"~'"· ~ov : re 
: , s•s:Jnt Sol•c·~~r 
~~~:o tn~ ~"drt•\ 

' ; :o• ' 
:;; .· "4 ~rl)tlt S: . 
~~r~·~~u~i. ): t •t:s 

;o~r • •v1n, :s~J ~e 
;f""SJl ~t,,,~ )..1b ' ' ' •:, ·, .,~s 
, _:; 3c• 1 ~5; 

.... ,411\ 
. J 

.,r:rJ!)"f 11~ro :J•t"' 
: ·~ :.: ~A i • :.s: · ';J ~ ~ .. t •: •-.; 
· ~ r·•s:;rj. ~: · ·• :• 

~;;;;; : ·;,; :~ ~ : ;,~ · ;e:~ 
·: : : ... ·t•:tct ; tr ~1' 
' sr; · ::, ... . ' · 1 ·~~: 



G~NERAL PUBLIC UTILITIES NUCLEAR CORPORATION 

OOCKET NO. 50-320 

THREE MILE ISLANO NUCLEAR STATION UNIT NO. 2 

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE 

Amendment No. 22 
License No. OPR-73 

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that: 

A. The application for amendment by GPU Nuclear Corporation (the 
licensee), dated May 27, 1983, complies with the standards and 
requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954. as amended (the Act) 
and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth in 10 CFR 
Chapter 1; 

B. The facility will be operated in conformity with the License, the 
Order for Modification of License dated July 20, 1979, the appli­
cation for amendment, the provisions of the Act, and the rules and 
regulations of the Commission; 

C. There is reasonable assurance (f) that the activities authorized by 
this amendment will be conducted without endangering the health and 
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted 
in compliance with the Commission's regulations; 

0. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common 
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and 

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 
of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requireMents have 
been satisfied. 

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changing paragraph 2.C {2) and 
deleting paragraph 2.E (3) to Facility Operating license No. OPR-73. 
Paragraph 2.C (2) now reads as follows: 

2.C (2) Technical Specifications 

The Technical Specifications contained in Appe~dices A and B, as 
revised through Amendment No. 22 are hereby incorporated in the 
license. The licensee shall operate the facility in accordance 

8312210024 831214 
PDR ADOCK 05000320 
P PDR 



-2-

with the Technical Specifications and all C~ission Orders, 
issued subsequent to March .28, 1979. 

3. This license amendment is effective as of th~ date of its issuance. 

Date of Issuance: December 14, 1983 

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY C~mSSION 

/..J .... ~~ , ... ~ c~ 
Bernard J. Snyder, Program Director 
TMI Program Office 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 



Safety Evaluation by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

General Public Utilities Nuclear Corporation 

Docket No . 50-320 

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 

Introduction 

By letter dated May 27, 1983, the General Public Utilities Nuclear Corporation 

(GPUNC) requested changes to the Technical Specifications of Operating License 

No. OPR-73 for the Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 2 (TMI-2). The 

requested change to Appendix B of the operating license would delete the 

requirement to maintain reserve waste water tankage at TMI-2. 

Discussion and Evaluation 

On October 22, 1979, the Commission issued an Order for r~odification of 

License dated October 18, 1979. The NRC order required in part that the 

processing of intermediate-level waste water should begin promptly by 

operating E? !COR-II. It also required that "The licensee shall maintain 

suitable tankage at TMI-1 that could be used to store waste water from 

TMI-2 at an appropriate state of readiness should additional storage · 

becane necessary." 

The reserve storage capacity was required by ~he staff because of the large 

volume of contaminated water being held i n miscellaneous sumps in the 

auxil iary and fuel handling building and the containment building. 

8312210027 831214 
PDR ADOCK 05000320 
P PDR 



-2-

Metropolitan Edison Company {Met-Ed) requested on October 31, 1980, that 

the Order for f.todification of License be amended to only require reserve 

tankage in Unit 2 instead of TMI-1 to be in compliance with the Camnission's 

Order of August 9, 1979 for TMl-1. That Unit 1 order required the separation 

of units for all waste handling systems. On January 29, 1981, the staff 

approved the October 31, 1980 request; therefore section 2.E {3) was 

inc~rporated in the TMI-2 license, specifying required reserve water tank­

age in Unit 2. Since that approval, the contaminated water in the auxiliary 

and fuel handling building has been deconta~inated, in addition to the 

600,000 gallons of containment building water. Also, additional storage 

capacity has been built on the TMl-2 site (2 processed water storage tanks 

with 500,000 gallons capacity each), for storage of the processed water. 

Presently the containment building maintains less than 100,000 gallons of 

contaminated water ~st of which is a result of decontamination efforts. 

The approximate initial concentrations of the major isotopes in the 600,000 

gallons of sump water were 135 ~Ci/ml Cs-137, 15 uCi/ml Cs-134, 5 uCi/ml Sr-90, 

and 0.8 uCi/ml tritium. Due to repeated dilution of this water and processing 

by the Submerged Demineralization System and EPICOR-11, the isotope concen­

trations in the present volume of water are approximately 5.0 uCi/ml Cs-137, 

0.3 uCi/ml Cs-134, and 3.0 uCi /ml Sr-90. Tritium concentrations are presently 

.2 ~Ci/m l due to dilution. This reflects a significant lowering of the 

contamination levels. 



-3-

Based on the higher initial concentrations. the NRC's Final Programmatic 

Enviro~ental Impact Statenent (PElS), issued in March of 1981, evaluated 

a leak from the Reactor Building to the environment and concluded that the 

peak radionuclide concentrations for major isotopes would be less than the 

maximum permissible concentrations in 10 CFR Part 20. Since the present 

concentrations are significantly lower than those discussed in the PEIS, 

the staff concludes that there would be minimal effect to the health 

and safety of the public if a leak should occur. The staff also concludes 

that the chance of an undetected leak occurring is remote because; (1) the 

Reactor Building water level is monitored daily in accordance with NRC 

approved procedures, and (2) the Groundwater Monitoring Progran, which is 

reviewed by the NRC, provides for localized checks in different areas of the 

TMI-2 site and trends any changes to isotope levels in the groundwater thereby 

giving an early warning of leaks should they occur. 

Environmental Considerations 

We have determined that thP. change does not authorize a change in effluent 

types or total amounts nor an increase in power level and will not result 

in any significant environmental impact. Having made this determination, 

we have further concluded that the change inyolves an action which is insig­

nificant from the standpoint of environmental impact and, pursuant to 



.. 

-4-

10 CFR 51.5 (d)(4), that an environmental impact statement or negative 

declaration and environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in 

connection with the issuance of this change. 

Conclusion 

Based upon our review of the above discussed change, the staff finds that 

the requested revision of the proposed Technical Specifications is accept­

able. 

We have also concluded, based on the considerations discussed above, that~ 

(1) there is reasonable assurance that the health and safety of the public 

will not be endangered by operation in the proposed manner, and 

(2) such activities will be conducted in compliance with the Commission's 

regulations and the implementation of this change will not be inimical to 

the canmon defense and security or to the health and safety of the public. 


	002392
	002393
	002394
	002395
	002396
	002397
	002398
	002399
	002400

